Pruning: 25
Takedowns: 11
Stumps: 4
Planting: 1

Inspections: 26
Miscellaneous: See Attached

SHADE TREE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF: May 2025




Miscellaneous:

5/1/25
5/2/25
5/2/25
5/2/25
5/6/25
5/6/25
5/6/25
5/6/25
5/7/25
5/7/25
5/9/25
5/9/25
5/9/25
5/9/25
5/9/25
5/9/25
5/9/25
5/9/25
5/9/25
5/9/25
5/12/25
5/12/25
5/12/25
5/13/25
5/14/25
5/14/25
5/14/25
5/14/25
5/14/25
5/14/25
5/14/25
5/14/25
5/14/25

Booth Park
Building

Booth Park
Reinheimer Park
Booth Park

Kingsland Park N Garden

MMI

Garage

MMiI

Owens Field

54 Hickory Road
124 Conover

33 Oakley Terrace
93 New Street

49 Howard Place

65 Overlook Terrace
34 Linn Road

437 Walnut Street
35 Sargent Street
Building

MMII

Building

Brookfield & Passaic
22 Parallel Street
255 Franklin Avenue
110 Elm Place

30 Funston Place
Nichols Park

95 Cedar Street

239 Vreeland Ave

9 Newman Ave

314 Harrison Street
326 Harrison Street

Finished Removal

Assissted Park with Set Up

Pick Up Heavy Wood

5 Prunings Cherry, Yellowwood, Maple
Took Out Extra Chaps from Stump
Picked Up Branches

Removed Hornbeam

Made Plagques

Took Out Tree From Pond Cherry-Cut Back Tree From Light Pole
Cut Branches Back from Driveway Up to the Dump
Delivered Root X

Delivered Root X

Delivered Root X

Delivered Root X

Delivered Root X

Delivered Root X

Delivered Root X

Delivered Root X

Delivered Root X

Assisted Parks with Set Up

Cut Trees Back from Street Corner
Assisted Parks Breaking Down Set Up
Pruning

Put Out Signs and Barrells for Tomorrow
Took Out Tree Steaks

Took Out Tree Steaks

Took Out Tree Steaks

Clean Up

Picked Up Branch

Took Out Tree Steaks

Took Qut Tree Steaks

Took Out Tree Steaks

Took Out Tree Steaks



5/14/25
5/16/25
5/16/25
5/19/25
5/19/25
5/19/25
5/20/25
5/20/25
5/20/25
5/20/25
5/20/25
5/22/25
5/23/25
5/23/25
5/27/25
5/27/25
5/27/25
5/27/25
5/29/25
5/29/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25

Stumps:
5/8/25
5/8/25
5/8/25
5/8/25

Mini Park

Building

114 Coeyman Ave

17 Hudson Street

108 McKinley Ave
Kingsland Park

MMI

Booth park

MMI

Grant Ave

Reinheimer Park

MMI

MMI

Garage

Booth Park

MMII

Kingsland Park
Kingsland Park

171 Mountainview Ave
Owens Field/ 72 E Centre St
36 North Spring Garden
4 Villa Place on Grant Ave
76 William Street

22 Webster Ave
145 Raymond Ave
18 Alexander Ave
62 Ellen Street

Took Out Tree Steaks

Assisted Parks with Relay Set Up
Picked Up Branch

Picked Up Large Branch

Took Out Deadwood

Pick Up Large Limbs

Take Down

Picked Up Logs

Take Down

Picked Up Branch

Planted Oak

Took Large Broken Lead
Trimmed Up Tree along path on Police Station Side
Made Plaques

Remove Stump

Remove Stump

Picked Up Branches

Removed Dogwood (no plaque)
Took out Hanger

5 Prunings (3Pines, 1 Crabapple, 1 Maple)
Delivered Root X

Took Off Suckers

Picked Up Branches

Removed Stump
Removed Stump
Removed Stump
Removed Stump



Storm Damage:
5/31/25
5/31/25
5/31/25
5/31/25
5/31/25

Plagues:
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/22/25
5/22/25
5/22/25

508 Centre Street
195 Ridge Road
51 Edgar Place

418 Bloomfield Ave on Chestnut

Parks

MMI

Glotzbach
Glotzbach Upper
DeMuro Park

Booth Park
Glotzbach Top
Nicholas Park
Reinheimer Upper
Kingsland Park
MMIi

Reinheimer Park
Owens Lower Parking Lot
Kingsland in Garden
Library

Pick Up and Clean Large Limb

Oak Tree Fell and Clean Up
Tree Fell on Car

Limbs Fell and Clean Up
Clean Up Branches in Parks

Elleen Bechelli

Larry Carnovale

Scott Decarlo

Hoyt Peary

David Simon

Joseph Luzzi

Finnuala E. Coyle
Joan Miller

Osman Sarigedikagaci
Yolanda Pedulla
Patrick Nardone
Anthony Facchino
Donald R. Hoch Jr.
Carol Divuolo Mazzarini



6/2/25, 9:30 AM Work History Detailed

May 2025

June 2, 2025 |
Work History Count: 66

Filters Applied
Work Record Filter:

Archived = True and
Date Completed>=05/01/2025 and Date Completed<=05/31/2025

https://pg-cloud.com/reportingsystem/nutieynj/standard/workHistoryDetailed/cda5adf44d222c26?covertitle=May 2025&timezoneOffset=-1 44000008&fiterinventory=work&noArchived=true&uid=Tmljb2xl&... 117



6/2/25, 9:30 AM

Work History by Work Category

30

Work History Subtotal by Work Category

https://pg-cloud.com/reportingsystem/nutleynj/standard/workHistoryDetailed/cdabadf44d222c26?covertitle=May 2025&timezoneOffset=-14400000&filterinventory=work&noArchived=true&uid=Tmljb2xI&...

@ Prune %
@ Remove o
® Grind Stump %
M Inspection %

Work History Detailed

Work History by Work Category

WORK CATEGORY

Inspection
Prune
Remove

Grind Stump

COUNT

26
25
11
4

PERCENTAGE

39.4%
37.9%
16.7%
6.1%

Work History Subtotal by Work Category

WORK CATEGORY

Prune
Remove
- Grind Stump

Inspection

SUBTOTAL SUM

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

~ Work History by Work Status

WORK STATUS

. Completed

COUNT

66

Work History by Work Task

WORK TASK

Inspect
Prune
Remove

Grind Stump

COUNT

26
25
11
4

PERCENTAGE

NaN%
NaN%
NaN%
NaN%

PERCENTAGE

100.0%

PERCENTAGE

39.4%
37.9%
16.7%
6.1%

3/7



6/2/25, 9:30 AM Work History Detailed

Work History by Status

70
68
66
64

62

60

S
)
8

§
S

Work History by Work Task

‘\ @ Inspect 39.4%
@ Prune 37.9%

M Remove 16.7%
@ Grind Stump 6.1%

Work History Detailed List

WOID  WORK CATEGORY WORK TASK WR STATUS TREE ID DBH  ADDRESS DATE COMPLETED
Remove Remove Completed 2807 17 379 Chestnut Street 05/13/2025
Remove Remove Completed 2863 30 348 Prospect Street 05/28/2025

https://pg-cloud.com/reportingsystem/nutleynj/standard/workHistoryDetailed/cdabadi44d222¢c26? covertitle=May 2025&timezoneOffset=-14400000&filterinventory=work&noArchived=true&uid=Tmljb2xl&.... 417



6/2/25, 9:30 AM

WO ID

https://pg-cloud.com/reportingsystem/nutleynj/standard/workHistoryDetailed/cda5adf44d222c26?covertitie=May 2025&timezoneOffset=-144000008&filterinventory=work&noArchived=true&uid=Tmljb2xl&....

WORK CATEGORY

Prune

Prune

Prune

Prune

Prune
Inspection
Prune
Remove
Remove
Inspection
Prune

Prune

Grind Stump
Inspection
Inspection
Grind Stump
Prune

Grind Stump
Grind Stump
Prune

Prune

Prune
Inspection
Inspection

Prune

WORK TASK

Prune

Prune

Prune

Prune

Prune
Inspect
Prune
Remove
Remove
Inspect
Prune

Prune

Grind Stump
Inspect
Inspect
Grind Stump
Prune

Grind Stump
Grind Stump
Prune

Prune

Prune
Inspect
Inspect

Prune

WR STATUS

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

TREE ID

2827
3016
2867
3102
3186
3212
3194
2866
3209
3223
135

136

2514
3213
447

3051
107

3226
3180
1704
3228
3229
3230
3228
3208

DBH

30
12
12

22
17
40

10

Work History Detailed

ADDRESS

90 Hopper Avenue
469 Washington Avenue
110 Beech Street

110 Beech Street

35 Holmes Street

116 Church Street

23 Fischer Avenue

22 Parallel Street

386 Chestnut Street

8 Lansdowne Place
105 Conover Avenue
105 Conover Avenue
62 Ellen Street

15 Park Drive

34 Witherspoon Street
18 Alexander Avenue
49 Yale Street

145 Raymond Avenue
22 Webster Street

9 Harvard Street

45 Hampton Place
45 Hampton Place

32 William Street

45 Hampton Place
380 Chestnut Street

DATE COMPLETED

05/07/2025
05/12/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/13/2025
05/05/2025
05/13/2025
05/15/2025
05/15/2025
05/06/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025
05/08/2025
05/05/2025
05/06/2025
05/08/2025
05/12/2025
05/08/2025
05/08/2025
05/12/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025

5/7



6/2/25, 9:30 AM

WO 1D

https://pg-cloud.com/reportingsystem/nutleynj/standard/workHistoryDetailed/cda5adf44d222c26?covertitle=May 2025&timezoneOffset=-14400000&filterinventory=work&noArchived=true&uid=Tmljb2xl&...

WORK CATEGORY

Prune
Prune
Inspection
Prune
Inspection
Inspection
Remove
Inspection
Inspection
Inspection
Inspection
Inspection
Prune
Prune
Prune
Inspection
Remove
Prune
Inspection
Inspection
Prune
Prune
Inspection
Inspection

Inspection

WORK TASK

Prune
Prune
Inspect
Prune
Inspect
Inspect
Remove
Inspect
Inspect
Inspect
Inspect
Inspect
Prune
Prune
Prune
Inspect
Remove
Prune
Inspect
Inspect
Prune
Prune
Inspect
Inspect

Inspect

WR STATUS

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

TREEID

1230
3246
3229
3192
3258
3231
SEEIS
SVICS)
3238
3246
3232
3234
3251
3248
3249
3235
227

3247
3243
3256
3252
3250
3253
S
3255

DBH

30
16

10
18

Work History Detailed

ADDRESS

120 Beech Street
127 Beech Street
45 Hampton Place
50 Hay Avenue

90 North Spring Garden Avenue

207 Ridge Road

62 Beech Street

20 Brookway

58 Hastings Avenue
127 Beech Street

20 Laurel Place

3 Erie Place

107 Beech Street
122 Beech Street
118 Beech Street

62 Beech Street

105 Conover Avenue
127 Beech Street
126 Brookfield Avenue
35 Overlook Terrace
51 Hampton Place
117 Beech Street

66 Enclosure

73 Overlook Terrace

165 Raymond Avenue

DATE COMPLETED

05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/20/2025
05/13/2025
05/16/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/20/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/13/2025
05/12/2025
05/19/2025
05/13/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/19/2025
05/20/2025
06/20/2025
05/20/2025

6/7



6/2/25, 9:30 AM

WO D

https://pg-cloud.com/reportingsystem/nutleynj/standard/workHistoryDetailed/cda5adf44d222c26?covertitle=May 2025&timezoneOffset=-14400000&filterlnventory=work&noArchived=true&uid=Tmljb2xl&....

WORK CATEGORY

Inspection
Inspection
Inspection
Inspection
Remove
Inspection
Remove
Prune
Inspection
Prune
Remove
Remove
Remove

Prune

WORK TASK

Inspect
Inspect
Inspect
Inspect
Remove
Inspect
Remove
Prune
Inspect
Prune
Remove
Remove
Remove

Prune

WR STATUS

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Work History Detailed

TREE ID DBH  ADDRESS

3264 15 202 Hillside Avenue
3259 8 238 Van Winkle Avenue
3260 153 Rutgers Place
3265 30 198 Hillside Avenue
3266 7 194 Vreeland Avenue
3266 7 194 Vreeland Avenue
3259 8 238 Van Winkle Avenue
3274 73 Grant Avenue

2427 356 Franklin Avenue
3275 73 Grant Avenue

3256 4 35 Overlook Terrace
3258 9 90 North Spring Garden Avenue
2427 356 Franklin Avenue
3273 65 Grant Avenue

DATE COMPLETED

05/27/2025
05/20/2025
05/27/2025
05/27/2025
05/29/2025
05/27/2025
05/29/2025
05/30/2025
05/27/2025
05/30/2025
05/30/2025
05/30/2025
05/30/2025
05/30/2025

77



